



# San Antonio Water System

## Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 11/09/2023

Prepared By : Janie M. Powell

Solicitation No : CO-00685

Job # : 22-4516

Contract No :

**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**  
 PO Box :2994  
 San Antonio, Texas, 78298-2449  
**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Proposal : 2021 CMOM Package 7

Time And Date : November 9, 2023 at 10:00 AM (CST)

Price List

Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	CO-00685 - 1_PM CONSTRUCTION & REHAB LP			CO-00685 - 2_SAK CONSTRUCTION		
						Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
1	103	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Remove Concrete Curb (COSA Spec)	LF	\$35.00	140	\$4,900.00	\$11.00	140	\$1,540.00
2	103	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Remove Concrete Sidewalks & Driveways (COSA Spec)	SF	\$10.00	2,367	\$23,670.00	\$5.00	2,367	\$11,835.00
3	103.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Remove Miscellaneous Concrete (COSA Spec)	SF	\$20.00	170	\$3,400.00	\$11.00	170	\$1,870.00
4	202	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Prime Coat (COSA Spec)	GAL	\$35.00	193	\$6,755.00	\$21.00	193	\$4,053.00
5	203	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Tack Coat (COSA Spec)	GAL	\$20.00	1,008	\$20,160.00	\$16.00	1,008	\$16,128.00
6	205.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement, Type B (10" Comp. Depth) (COSA Spec)	SY	\$180.00	592	\$106,560.00	\$116.00	592	\$68,672.00
7	205.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement, Type B (12" Comp. Depth) (COSA Spec)	SY	\$300.00	4	\$1,200.00	\$158.00	4	\$632.00
8	205.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement, Type C (3" Comp. Depth) (COSA Spec)	SY	\$100.00	2,647	\$264,700.00	\$79.00	2,647	\$209,113.00
9	205.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement, Type D (2" Comp. Depth) (COSA Spec)	SY	\$94.00	7,340	\$689,960.00	\$74.00	7,340	\$543,160.00
10	208	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Salvaging, Hauling & Stockpiling Reclaimable Asphaltic Pavement (2" Depth)	SY	\$20.00	7,038	\$140,760.00	\$16.00	7,038	\$112,608.00
11	208	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Salvaging, Hauling & Stockpiling Reclaimable Asphaltic Pavement (3" Depth)	SY	\$23.00	2,642	\$60,766.00	\$18.00	2,642	\$47,556.00
12	413.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Flowable Fill (High Strength)	CY	\$325.00	15	\$4,875.00	\$195.00	15	\$2,925.00
13	500	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Concrete Curb and Gutter (COSA Spec)	LF	\$70.00	256	\$17,920.00	\$53.00	256	\$13,568.00
14	502	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Concrete Sidewalk (COSA Spec)	SY	\$120.00	159	\$19,080.00	\$95.00	159	\$15,105.00
15	503.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Portland Cement Concrete Driveway (COSA Spec)	SY	\$150.00	241	\$36,150.00	\$116.00	241	\$27,956.00
16	505.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Concrete Riprap (COSA Spec)	SY	\$350.00	31	\$10,850.00	\$147.00	31	\$4,557.00
17	506.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Concrete Retaining Walls - Combination Type (COSA Spec)	CY	\$1,200.00	7	\$8,400.00	\$842.00	7	\$5,894.00
18	530.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, Signs, And Traffic Handling, (COSA Spec) Site 1	LS	\$8,800.00	1	\$8,800.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00
19	530.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, Signs, And Traffic Handling, (COSA Spec) Site 2	LS	\$4,365.00	1	\$4,365.00	\$1,600.00	1	\$1,600.00
20	530.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, Signs, And Traffic Handling, (COSA Spec) Site 3	LS	\$6,906.00	1	\$6,906.00	\$1,600.00	1	\$1,600.00
21	530.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, Signs, And Traffic Handling, (COSA Spec) Site 4	LS	\$3,635.00	1	\$3,635.00	\$1,600.00	1	\$1,600.00
22	530.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, Signs, And Traffic Handling, (COSA Spec) Site 5	LS	\$5,853.00	1	\$5,853.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00
23	530.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, Signs, And Traffic Handling, (COSA Spec) Site 6	LS	\$3,270.00	1	\$3,270.00	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00

						CO-00685 - 1_PM CONSTRUCTION & REHAB LP			CO-00685 - 2_SAK CONSTRUCTION		
Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
24	530.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, Signs, And Traffic Handling, (COSA Spec) Site 7	LS	\$5,074.00	1	\$5,074.00	\$4,500.00	1	\$4,500.00
25	530.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, Signs, And Traffic Handling, (COSA Spec) Site 8	LS	\$12,366.00	1	\$12,366.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00
26	530.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, Signs, And Traffic Handling, (COSA Spec) Site 9	LS	\$25,750.00	1	\$25,750.00	\$6,500.00	1	\$6,500.00
27	530.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, Signs, And Traffic Handling, (COSA Spec) Site 10	LS	\$13,510.00	1	\$13,510.00	\$7,000.00	1	\$7,000.00
28	530.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, Signs, And Traffic Handling, (COSA Spec) Site 11	LS	\$9,748.00	1	\$9,748.00	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00
29	530.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, Signs, And Traffic Handling, (COSA Spec) Site 12	LS	\$3,853.00	1	\$3,853.00	\$7,500.00	1	\$7,500.00
30	530.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, Signs, And Traffic Handling, (COSA Spec) Site 14	LS	\$13,783.00	1	\$13,783.00	\$6,000.00	1	\$6,000.00
31	530.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, Signs, And Traffic Handling, (COSA Spec) Site 15	LS	\$9,888.00	1	\$9,888.00	\$13,000.00	1	\$13,000.00
32	530.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, Signs, And Traffic Handling, (COSA Spec) Site 16	LS	\$9,018.00	1	\$9,018.00	\$11,500.00	1	\$11,500.00
33	530.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, Signs, And Traffic Handling, (COSA Spec) Site 17	LS	\$7,151.00	1	\$7,151.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00
34	530.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, Signs, And Traffic Handling, (COSA Spec) Site 18	LS	\$11,046.00	1	\$11,046.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00
35	530.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, Signs, And Traffic Handling, (COSA Spec) Site 20	LS	\$26,585.00	1	\$26,585.00	\$14,500.00	1	\$14,500.00
36	530.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, Signs, And Traffic Handling, (COSA Spec) Site 21	LS	\$22,893.00	1	\$22,893.00	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00
37	530.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, Signs, And Traffic Handling, (COSA Spec) Site 22	LS	\$9,748.00	1	\$9,748.00	\$22,000.00	1	\$22,000.00
38	530.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, Signs, And Traffic Handling, (COSA Spec) Site 23	LS	\$10,667.00	1	\$10,667.00	\$9,500.00	1	\$9,500.00
39	530.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, Signs, And Traffic Handling, (COSA Spec) Site 24	LS	\$15,629.00	1	\$15,629.00	\$23,000.00	1	\$23,000.00
40	530.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, Signs, And Traffic Handling, (COSA Spec) Site 25	LS	\$14,184.00	1	\$14,184.00	\$7,000.00	1	\$7,000.00
41	530.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, Signs, And Traffic Handling, (COSA Spec) Site 26	LS	\$4,035.00	1	\$4,035.00	\$7,500.00	1	\$7,500.00
42	530.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, Signs, And Traffic Handling, (COSA Spec) Site 27	LS	\$15,082.00	1	\$15,082.00	\$7,500.00	1	\$7,500.00
43	530.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, Signs, And Traffic Handling, (COSA Spec) Site 28	LS	\$22,753.00	1	\$22,753.00	\$9,500.00	1	\$9,500.00
44	530.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, Signs, And Traffic Handling, (COSA Spec) Site 29	LS	\$23,742.00	1	\$23,742.00	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00
45	530.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, Signs, And Traffic Handling, (COSA Spec) Site 30	LS	\$14,822.00	1	\$14,822.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00
46	530.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, Signs, And Traffic Handling, (COSA Spec) Site 33	LS	\$10,927.00	1	\$10,927.00	\$8,000.00	1	\$8,000.00
47	530.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, Signs, And Traffic Handling, (COSA Spec) Site 35	LS	\$6,190.00	1	\$6,190.00	\$7,500.00	1	\$7,500.00
48	530.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, Signs, And Traffic Handling, (COSA Spec) Site 36	LS	\$5,825.00	1	\$5,825.00	\$4,500.00	1	\$4,500.00
49	530.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, Signs, And Traffic Handling, (COSA Spec) Site 37	LS	\$6,737.00	1	\$6,737.00	\$18,000.00	1	\$18,000.00
50	530.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, Signs, And Traffic Handling, (COSA Spec) Site 38	LS	\$8,730.00	1	\$8,730.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00
51	531	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Sidewalks (TxDOT Spec)	SY	\$160.00	10	\$1,600.00	\$130.00	10	\$1,300.00
52	535.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		4-Inch Wide Yellow Line (COSA Spec)	LF	\$7.00	3,966	\$27,762.00	\$2.00	3,966	\$7,932.00
53	535.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		4-Inch Wide White Line (COSA Spec)	LF	\$10.00	239	\$2,390.00	\$2.00	239	\$478.00
54	535.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		24-Inch Wide White Line (COSA Spec)	LF	\$12.00	560	\$6,720.00	\$9.00	560	\$5,040.00
55	536.22	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		12-Inch Wide Black Line (Contrast) (COSA Spec)	LF	\$8.00	1,120	\$8,960.00	\$8.00	1,120	\$8,960.00
56	537.6	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Traffic Button (Type I-C)	EA	\$15.00	57	\$855.00	\$11.00	57	\$627.00
57	537.8	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Traffic Button (Type II-A-A)	EA	\$15.00	107	\$1,605.00	\$11.00	107	\$1,177.00
58	539.5	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		12-Inch Wide White Line (COSA Spec)	LF	\$12.00	820	\$9,840.00	\$8.00	820	\$6,560.00
59	550	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Trench Excavation Safety Protection	LF	\$200.00	124	\$24,800.00	\$80.00	124	\$9,920.00

Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	CO-00685 - 1_PM CONSTRUCTION & REHAB LP			CO-00685 - 2_SAK CONSTRUCTION		
						Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
60	848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		8" PVC SDR-26 (160 psi) Sewer Line	LF	\$429.00	124	\$53,196.00	\$340.00	124	\$42,160.00
61	851	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Manhole Adjustment	EA	\$4,276.00	58	\$248,008.00	\$3,500.00	58	\$203,000.00
62	852	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		External Drop Connection	EA	\$8,000.00	1	\$8,000.00	\$6,000.00	1	\$6,000.00
63	852	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Sanitary Sewer Drop Manhole 4' Dia. (0'-6')	EA	\$20,690.00	1	\$20,690.00	\$17,000.00	1	\$17,000.00
64	852	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Extra Depth Manhole (>6')	VF	\$876.00	53	\$46,428.00	\$765.00	53	\$40,545.00
65	854	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		One-way Sanitary Sewer Clean-Out	EA	\$3,500.00	2	\$7,000.00	\$1,265.00	2	\$2,530.00
66	852	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Sanitary Sewer Manhole 4' Dia. (0'-6')	EA	\$13,398.00	13	\$174,174.00	\$12,000.00	13	\$156,000.00
67	854	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Two-way Sanitary Sewer Clean-Out	EA	\$1,203.00	103	\$123,909.00	\$950.00	103	\$97,850.00
68	854	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Sanitary Sewer Lateral	LF	\$118.00	2,223	\$262,314.00	\$93.00	2,223	\$206,739.00
69	855	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Reconstruction of Existing 4' Dia. Manhole	EA	\$8,912.00	12	\$106,944.00	\$10,750.00	12	\$129,000.00
70	860	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Vertical Stacks	VF	\$836.00	169	\$141,284.00	\$675.00	169	\$114,075.00
71	862	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Abandonment of Sanitary Sewer Manholes	EA	\$6,500.00	1	\$6,500.00	\$2,100.00	1	\$2,100.00
72	862	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Abandonment of Sanitary Sewer Main (All Sizes)	LF	\$85.00	124	\$10,540.00	\$45.00	124	\$5,580.00
73	864	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping Large Diameter Sanitary Sewer Mains, (>24") Site 16	LS	\$69,797.00	1	\$69,797.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
74	864	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping Large Diameter Sanitary Sewer Mains, (>24") Site 33	LS	\$90,345.00	1	\$90,345.00	\$133,000.00	1	\$133,000.00
75	865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping Small Diameter Sanitary Sewer, (<24") Site 1	LS	\$62,000.00	1	\$62,000.00	\$90,000.00	1	\$90,000.00
76	865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping Small Diameter Sanitary Sewer, (<24") Site 2	LS	\$58,085.00	1	\$58,085.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
77	865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping Small Diameter Sanitary Sewer, (<24") Site 3	LS	\$68,119.00	1	\$68,119.00	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00
78	865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping Small Diameter Sanitary Sewer, (<24") Site 4	LS	\$30,313.00	1	\$30,313.00	\$34,000.00	1	\$34,000.00
79	865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping Small Diameter Sanitary Sewer, (<24") Site 5	LS	\$64,822.00	1	\$64,822.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
80	865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping Small Diameter Sanitary Sewer, (<24") Site 6	LS	\$27,493.00	1	\$27,493.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
81	865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping Small Diameter Sanitary Sewer, (<24") Site 7	LS	\$58,085.00	1	\$58,085.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
82	865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping Small Diameter Sanitary Sewer, (<24") Site 8	LS	\$63,557.00	1	\$63,557.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
83	865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping Small Diameter Sanitary Sewer, (<24") Site 9	LS	\$147,585.00	1	\$147,585.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
84	865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping Small Diameter Sanitary Sewer, (<24") Site 10	LS	\$85,991.00	1	\$85,991.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
85	865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping Small Diameter Sanitary Sewer, (<24") Site 11	LS	\$90,186.00	1	\$90,186.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
86	865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping Small Diameter Sanitary Sewer, (<24") Site 12	LS	\$13,000.00	1	\$13,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
87	865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping Small Diameter Sanitary Sewer, (<24") Site 14	LS	\$105,732.00	1	\$105,732.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
88	865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping Small Diameter Sanitary Sewer, (<24") Site 15	LS	\$45,197.00	1	\$45,197.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
89	865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping Small Diameter Sanitary Sewer, (<24") Site 16	LS	\$33,393.00	1	\$33,393.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
90	865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping Small Diameter Sanitary Sewer, (<24") Site 17	LS	\$51,347.00	1	\$51,347.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
91	865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping Small Diameter Sanitary Sewer, (<24") Site 18	LS	\$107,015.00	1	\$107,015.00	\$64,000.00	1	\$64,000.00
92	865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping Small Diameter Sanitary Sewer, (<24") Site 20	LS	\$190,673.00	1	\$190,673.00	\$98,000.00	1	\$98,000.00
93	865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping Small Diameter Sanitary Sewer, (<24") Site 21	LS	\$133,741.00	1	\$133,741.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
94	865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping Small Diameter Sanitary Sewer, (<24") Site 22	LS	\$103,758.00	1	\$103,758.00	\$68,000.00	1	\$68,000.00
95	865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping Small Diameter Sanitary Sewer, (<24") Site 23	LS	\$36,840.00	1	\$36,840.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00

						CO-00685 - 1_PM CONSTRUCTION & REHAB LP			CO-00685 - 2_SAK CONSTRUCTION		
Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
96	865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping Small Diameter Sanitary Sewer, (<24") Site 24	LS	\$131,979.00	1	\$131,979.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
97	865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping Small Diameter Sanitary Sewer, (<24") Site 25	LS	\$53,956.00	1	\$53,956.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
98	865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping Small Diameter Sanitary Sewer, (<24") Site 26	LS	\$12,576.00	1	\$12,576.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
99	865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping Small Diameter Sanitary Sewer, (<24") Site 27	LS	\$115,551.00	1	\$115,551.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
100	865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping Small Diameter Sanitary Sewer, (<24") Site 28	LS	\$158,098.00	1	\$158,098.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
101	865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping Small Diameter Sanitary Sewer, (<24") Site 29	LS	\$211,033.00	1	\$211,033.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
102	865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping Small Diameter Sanitary Sewer, (<24") Site 30	LS	\$107,714.00	1	\$107,714.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
103	865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping Small Diameter Sanitary Sewer, (<24") Site 33	LS	\$44,061.00	1	\$44,061.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
104	865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping Small Diameter Sanitary Sewer, (<24") Site 35	LS	\$79,601.00	1	\$79,601.00	\$60,000.00	1	\$60,000.00
105	865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping Small Diameter Sanitary Sewer, (<24") Site 36	LS	\$89,235.00	1	\$89,235.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
106	865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping Small Diameter Sanitary Sewer, (<24") Site 37	LS	\$75,268.00	1	\$75,268.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
107	865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping Small Diameter Sanitary Sewer, (<24") Site 38	LS	\$69,286.00	1	\$69,286.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
108	866	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Sewer Main Television Inspection (Pre-Construction) (8"-15" Dia.)	LF	\$8.00	19,363	\$154,904.00	\$5.00	19,363	\$96,815.00
109	866	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Sewer Main Television Inspection (Pre-Construction) (18"-24" Dia.)	LF	\$10.00	592	\$5,920.00	\$13.00	592	\$7,696.00
110	866	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Sewer Main Television Inspection (Post-Construction) (8"-15" Dia.)	LF	\$10.00	124	\$1,240.00	\$11.00	124	\$1,364.00
111	868	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Sanitary Sewer Main Cleaning - Heavy (8" - 15")	LF	\$65.00	87	\$5,655.00	\$58.00	87	\$5,046.00
112	868	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Sanitary Sewer Main Cleaning - Mechanical (8" - 15")	LF	\$75.00	87	\$6,525.00	\$68.00	87	\$5,916.00
113	901	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Rehabilitation of Sanitary Sewer by Cured-In-Place Pipe (Hot Water) - 8" (All Depths)	LF	\$58.00	15,372	\$891,576.00	\$111.00	15,372	\$1,706,292.00
114	901	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Rehabilitation of Sanitary Sewer by Cured-In-Place Pipe (Hot Water) - 10" (All Depths)	LF	\$69.00	1,064	\$73,416.00	\$150.00	1,064	\$159,600.00
115	901	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Rehabilitation of Sanitary Sewer by Cured-In-Place Pipe (Hot Water) - 12" (All Depths)	LF	\$94.00	290	\$27,260.00	\$223.00	290	\$64,670.00
116	901	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Rehabilitation of Sanitary Sewer by Cured-In-Place Pipe (Hot Water) - 15" (All Depths)	LF	\$99.00	2,494	\$246,906.00	\$126.00	2,494	\$314,244.00
117	901	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Rehabilitation of Sanitary Sewer by Cured-In-Place Pipe (Hot Water) - 21" (All Depths)	LF	\$122.00	592	\$72,224.00	\$199.00	592	\$117,808.00
118	910	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Rehabilitation of Existing 4' Dia. Manhole	VF	\$408.00	468	\$190,944.00	\$515.00	468	\$241,020.00
119	910.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Sewer Structure Rehabilitation (Non-Circular Manholes, and Manholes > 4' Dia.)	VF	\$725.00	7	\$5,075.00	\$800.00	7	\$5,600.00
120	1020	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Water Main Break/Leak Repairs (6"-16" Dia.), All Types	EA	\$14,661.00	2	\$29,322.00	\$11,500.00	2	\$23,000.00
121	1103	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Obstruction Removal - Remote Device	EA	\$1,003.00	10	\$10,030.00	\$125.00	10	\$1,250.00
122	1103	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Point Repair (0'-9') (all depths)	EA	\$6,396.00	35	\$223,860.00	\$5,000.00	35	\$175,000.00
123	1103	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Point Repair, Additional Length > 9' (all depths)	LF	\$270.00	23	\$6,210.00	\$225.00	23	\$5,175.00
124	1109	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Service Reconnections - Remote Cutting Connection	EA	\$160.00	370	\$59,200.00	\$100.00	370	\$37,000.00
125	SS 1901	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Sanitary Sewer Lateral Rehabilitation (Up to 20-ft)	EA	\$4,682.00	14	\$65,548.00	\$10,000.00	14	\$140,000.00
126	SS 2010	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Removal and Replacement of Fencing (Chain Link)	LF	\$85.00	66	\$5,610.00	\$45.00	66	\$2,970.00
127	SS 2010	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Removal and Replacement of Fencing (Wood)	LF	\$95.00	20	\$1,900.00	\$55.00	20	\$1,100.00

